505969437 03/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6016144 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHOHEI KOIDE	03/04/2020
KEITA SUGIURA	03/04/2020
HIROSHI KATAYAMA	03/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU				
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16819931			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, rblackwell@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006834.00400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RYAN A. BLACKWELL

SIGNATURE: /Ryan A. Blackwell/

DATE SIGNED: 03/16/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505969437 REEL: 052126 FRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT

2018-01457US00/57CS05

		(1)	Shohel KO	IDE		(5)		AAAAA
(1-8)	insari	(2)	Keita HIRA			(®)		•
1. 77	Name(s)				nodenenenenenen	(7)	and the second s	
	of inventor(s)	(3) (4)	Keita SUG		······	(8) · (7)	**************************************	Kronnelleden 7
		(1)	Hiroshi KA	************	of one doller	unn hannyayingkii	her good and valuable or	onelderations paid t
			each of the und	iersigned, the	undersigned :	igree(s) to assi	in, and hereby does ass	ign, transfer and se
(8)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO	(ABUSHI)	<u>(I KAISHA</u>	NA NA	00000*97*7-7
(10)	insert Address ' of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naes	hiro-cho, N	ilzuho-ku,	Nagoya-shi	, Alchi-ken 467-856	II JAPAN
			as defined in 3	5 U.S.C. §100 -provisional, d), in the invertivisional contra	ition, and in eil nuation, aubatit	e and interest for the Unit applications for patent i ute, and release applicati hat may be granted on the	nciuding any and a on(s), and ali Lenoi
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	LIQUID D	ISCHAR	GE HEAD	,		
	of invention such as Title, Case		h-JOED HEREN				,	***************************************
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe	ß .	(Attorney Dod	et No.				and the second s
			for which the ur	dersigned has	(have) execu	ed an applicatio	n for palent in the United	States of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	yor, 4	, 2022)		***************************************
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applicatio	n Serial Numb	er <u></u>		3	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
any ap the As claims reaxan United (they i agrees	lions and palente as the 2) The undersigned plication or continuation signed in every way postupo or provisions of the interpretation a grant of a value of the undersigned from the undersigned from the undersigned pull right to convision to conflict here.	ie Assiliagrein of dissible salble sa	eignaes may deel e(s) to execute a ivision thereof, or in obtaining evid e(e) to execute a onal Convention e(s) to perform ited States paten aby authorize(s) to e entire interest	n necessary. Il papers neces any patent or since and going Il papers and of for Protection of all affirmative t to the Assign and requests he said Assign from of Bann	isary in conne releeue applit g forward with focumente and if industrial Practs which made acts which made acts which made acts which made acts acts acts and acts acts and acts acts acts acts acts acts acts acts	ction with any in ation based the such interference in perform any a construction of Patentiase of the entire has (they he to the power.	ct which may be necessa agreements. I to obtein, maintain or c	declared concerning and to cooperate with ry in connection with online by release of the patents of the venents that he has all not execute, any luther
racoro	and or this document. In witness whereof		ailed by the unc	ierslaned on l	he date(s) op	posite the und	ersigned name(s).	
. Da	11			Name of I	nventor	Shohel	Goide	(SEAL)
Da	tonnidadjunumumu	·	mm m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m	Name of I	nventor		·	(SEAÚ)
	MA - 4	. ~7	2020	Mama of f	กระกร้อง	Keita	Sugaria	(SEAL)
Đạ Da	nte Mar 4	Janes	1020	Name of I	nventor	Hiroshi	Sugara Katayama	(SEAL)
	ANNEXAMENTAL							
Da	ite			Name of i	nventor	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	anna na na da a a a a a a a a a a a a a	(SEAL)
Di	160	000000000		Name of	nventor	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		(SEAL)
Di	128			Name of	nventor		w	(SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/16/2020

PATENT

REEL: 052126 FRAME: 0568